

www.rohlhome.com



PERRIN & ROWE® 3-HOLE TUBULAR C-SPOUT WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET

Perrin & Rowe® Bath Holborn

U.3956X (Cross Handles)

FEATURES

- Limited rotation spout
- Brass construction
- 6" spout reach
- 3 x 1 3/8" hole cutouts
- Ceramic disc control cartridges
- Matching tub filler U.3975LS or U.3976X
- 1.2 GPM
- 1/2" NPSM connections

COLORS/FINISHES

- Polished Chrome
- Polished Nickel
- Satin Nickel

WARRANTY

Limited Lifetime







www.rohlhome.com

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



The Transitional Bathroom Collection

Installation & User Guide





www.rohlhome.com

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

The Transitional Bathroom Collection Installation & User Guide

Congratulations on the purchase of your Perrin & Rowe bathroom product. Correctly installed and with sensible care, this product will give you many years of trouble free service.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Before you proceed... We recommend you engage the services of a registered plumber to install this product.

In addition to the guide below it is essential that the written information overleaf is carefully read and understood.

Flush the plumbing system before installation.



Rohl.

www.rohlhome.com

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



<u>_____</u>

CARE & MAINTENANCE

- Occasional cleaning with warm soapy water, followed by a polish with a soft cloth is all that is required to keep the plated finish in good condition.
- If you wish to occasionally polish your tap and it has a Chrome, Nickel or Pewter finish, we recommend a gentle metal cleaner such as AUTOSOL metal polish, which is available from hardware and automotive parts stores.
- · Do not use any cleaners on Gold or English Bronze taps.
- Do not use proprietary abrasive liquids, powders, or pads to clean the product. You will damage the plated finish and void your warranty.

Rohl.

www.rohlhome.com

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ROHL WARRANTY POLICY

www.rohlhome.com

All products supplied by ROHL carry warranties against manufacturing defects.

Perrin & Rowe products carry a Limited Lifetime Warranty.

ROHL LLC will provide free of charge, as its options, replacement part(s) or product (or a comparable alternative product) to replace those which have proven defective in materials or workmanship.

For full ROHL LLC WARRANTY please contact ROHL or visit www.rohlhome.com



Perrin & Rowe is a registered trademark.

Issue 2

9003830U